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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4055

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH DECEMBER, 2016

PMSMA

4055. SHRI SUMAN BALKA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) to provide fixed day assured quality ANC services to pregnant women on the 9th day of every month across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of beneficiaries, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan has been launched by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (MoHFW), Government of India to provide fixed-day, assured, comprehensive and quality antenatal care universally to all pregnant women on the 9th of every month.

As part of the campaign, a package of antenatal care services due to be provided to pregnant women in their 2nd / 3rd trimesters, by OBGY specialists/ Radiologist/ Physicians at government health facilities, with support from private sector doctors to supplement the efforts of the government.

One of the critical components of the Abhiyan is identification and follow-up of high risk pregnancies

These services will be provided in addition to the routine ANC at the health facility/ outreach at identified public health facilities in both urban and rural areas

The details of beneficiaries State/ UT wise is placed at Annexure.


Annexure

S.No. Name of State Number of Beneficiaries

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0

2 Andhra Pradesh 13542

3 Arunachal Pradesh 0

4 Assam 126501

5 Bihar 17551

3 Chandigarh 1272

7 Chhattisgarh 93261

8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 4260

9 Daman And Diu 424

10 Delhi 31499

11 Goa 1096

12 Gujarat 363775

13 Haryana 64044

14 Himachal Pradesh 22806

15 Jammu & Kashmir 23062

16 Jharkhand 56905

17 Karnataka 9545

18 Kerala 585

19 Lakshadweep 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 110850

21 Maharashtra 290287

22 Manipur 3224

23 Meghalaya 3186

24 Mizoram 5131

25 Nagaland 128

26 Odisha 15296

27 Puducherry 3542

28 Punjab 37349

29 Rajasthan 245707

30 Sikkim 201

31 Tamil nadu 177522

32 Telangana 72188

33 Tripura 495

34 Uttar Pradesh 2918

35 Uttarakhand 5931

36 West Bengal 18043

Total 1822126

